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Connecticut Office of

Early Childhood

450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 302, Hartford, Connecticut 06103
Phone (800)282-6063 or (860)500-4450 Fax (860)326-0552

DIVISION OF LICENSING

Email: oec.licensing@ct.gov Website: www.ctoec.org

CHILD CARE CENTER/GROUP CHILD CARE HOME

INVESTIGATION
Program License Date of
Namge Number DCCC.70580 Inspection 09/06/2024
LEARNING STEPS Expiration 10/31/2004 Time of 11:00 AM
Date Inspection ’
Address Telephone _ Total
4W GRANBY RD (860) 6531503 | capacity 62
Days and Under Three
GRANBY . : 30
#Child #Under 3 C'I; ;6235 T pour M-F 6:30-6:00°M gapamy
ildren nder a ummer
Present 31 Present 19 Present 7 Care Open
Purpose of o Name of .
Investigation Investigation case number 2024-911 Inspector Kevin Eddy
Program’s . . Inspector’s .
Email lear ningstepspcc@gmail.com Email kevin.eddy@ct.gov
SUBSTANTIATED VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS
VIOLATION ;tez[lljltstgon [19a-79-6a and/or 19a-79-7a] Description: 045-License Premise Clean/Good Repair/Safe

Observed a plastic refrigerator bin stored on top of cots, not in a secure manner.

VIOLATION

Statute - ElQa—79-7a(e) gS} &lor
Regulation 19a-79-7a(€)(9)

Description: g74.Adequate Lighting: 50/30 Candle Feet

In thetoddler bathroom, observed a lightbulb that was not shielded or shatter proof.

VIOLATION

Statute -

Regulation L1979 78(€)(10)]

Description:

076-Potentially Hazar dous Substances L ocked

Observed cleaning chemicalsin toddler classroom in a cabinet. The cabinet did have alock on it, but thelock isnot secure and the chemicalsare
accessible. Observed cleaning chemicalsin the staff bathroom, which does not lock. Observed Febreze in the preschool bathroom, not locked.

VIOLATION

Statute -

Regulation [19a-79-10(6)(1)(2)(3)]

Description: 119-Sturdy/Safety Rail/Nonporous/Exclusive Use

Observed bottles on diaper changing tablein infant 2 classroom

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation
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VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

NOT SUBSTANTIATED AND/OR PENDING VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS

STATUS:
Not Substantiated

Statute -

19a-79-7a
Regulation ! ©

]

Description: 082-Equipment Clean/Good Repair/Safe/Non-toxic

Did not observe any unclean refrigeratorsor any unclean dehumidifiers.

STATUS:
Pending

Statute - [19a-79-10(c)
Regulation 19a-79-4a(C)(

8} and/or

Description: 110-
Children

Under Three Endorsement: Ratio: 1 Staff to 4

Under threeratio complianceis pending further investigation

STATUS:
Pending

Statute -

- [19a-79-10(c)
Regulation

©)

Description: 1#1—%nder Three Endorsement: Group Sizeno Larger
than

Under threegroup size compliance is pending further investigation
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STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

YES/INO: Yes WERE VIOLATIONS CITED DURING THIS VISIT?

Kevin Eddy
(Printed Name)

(Printed Name)

DISCUSSIONS/COMMENTS

Dilscussed apiece of rotten fruit in a sealed plastic bag in therefrigerator in toddler classroom. Discuss labeling bleach and water
solutions.

NOTE: Only the regulations marked as pending, substantiated or non-substantiated were monitored or discussed.

DATE
'7”'0( CORRECTIONS
(Signa’[ure of OEC Representative) (Signature of OEC Representative) DUEBY: (Signature of Person in Charge)
09/20/2024 DEBRA A MENDOZA

(Printed Name)




